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While 38% of the persons targeted under the 2022 RRP have been assisted at least 
once, many of these beneficiaries have addi onal unmet needs.

By the end of March 2022, humanitarian organiza ons had 
supported some 1.3 million women, men and children, or 38 
percent of the people targeted in the 2022 Afghanistan 
Situa on Refugee Response Plan (RRP) in Pakistan. In 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa province, nearly all the 0.9 million 
persons iden fied as in need received at least one type of 
support. In the Federal Capital Territory, 1 percent of the 
target popula on have received support by me of 
repor ng. 

Response achievements over the first three months of the 
year include over 0.94 million people reached with WASH 
and health support; 196,953 people were provided with 
protec on services; 133,259 children and pregnant or 
breas eeding women were provided with nutri onal 
assitance; 35,723 people were provided with access to 
educa on serices; 1,725 people reached through 
Livelihood support; and 4,240 acute malnutri on 
assessments were conducted. 
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The response figures are as of 31 March 2022 and compiled on the basis of informa on submi ed to the Inter-Agency unit on a quarterly basis by RRP partner sectors 
in Pakistan. *PLWs - Pregnant and Lacta ng Women, IFAs - Iron and Folic Acid, MNSs - Micro Nutrient Sachets, MNTs - Micro Nutrient Tablet
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RRP Sector Contact Information 

Educa on

Health& Nutri on 

Livelihoods 

WASH

Protec on

Food Security

Shelter & NFIs

Logis cs

CARE, CESVI, CW, FWA, IOM, IRC, SCI, UNFPA, UNHCR, UNICEF, UNOPS, WFP, WHO

ACF, CARE, CESVI, CW, FAO, FHI, ILO, IOM, IRC, PRDS, RI, SCI, UNDP, UNHCR

ACF, CARE, CESVI, FHI, FWA, HIN, IOM, IRC, PRDS, RI, SCI, UNHCR, UNICEF, UNOPS, WHO

CESVI, FHI, FWA, ILO, IOM, IRC, SCI, UNDP, UNFPA, UNHCR, UNICEF, UNWOMEN

IRC, RI, WFP

UNHCR, WFP

CESVI, FWA, IOM, IRC, SCI, UNHABITAT, UNHCR, UNOPS

Ehsan Ullah, eullah@unicef.org
Yasir Arafat, yarafat@unicef.org

Dr. Michael Lukwiya, lukwiyam@who.int 
Mohammad Najeeb mnajeeb@unicef.org

Asiya Ashraf Chaudhry,aashrafchaudhry@unicef.org 
Syed Fida, sfhshah@unicef.org

Leyla Nugmanova, nugmanol@unhcr.org
Farzana Yasmin, fyasmin@unicef.org 
Feruza Fazilova, fazilova@unfpa.org

Ajmal Raja Jahangir, Raja.Jahangeer@fao.org
Karim ELGUINDI, karim.elguindi@wfp.org

Prosper Dunia Mumanya, mumanya@unhcr.org 
Mahmoud QUTAISH,  mahmoud.qutaish@wfp.org

Bilal Hassan, hassanb@unhcr.org 

Sector CoordinatorsAppealing AgenciesSector

People Reached per District

Imtiaz Ahmad, Imtiaz.Ahmad@fao.org

BLCC, FWA, HIN, HOPE'87, IRC, KnK Japan, PAGE, RI, SCI, SHAOR, STEP, UNDP, UNESCO, UNHCR, UNICEF, VSO, WEO
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People reached in urban/refugee villages by age and gender
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